
 

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

  

   

  

 

 

 

  

   

  

  

 

 

   

  

 

    

 

  

  

  

   

Institute for Leadership and Service - Approved Agency Contact List 
Agency Name Contact Name Address City Phone E-mail 

4-H Mentoring Program 6th floor 640 Temple Street Detroit 313 833 3605 osley@msu.edu 

826 Michigan Christina Chang 1351 Winder Detroit 313 818 0255 christina@826michigan.org 

ACCESS Merideth Steih 2651 Saulino Ct Dearborn 313-297-4533 msteih@accesscommunity.org 

Affirmations Mark McMillan 290 West 9 Mile Road Ferndale 248-398-7105 x 224 MMcmillan@GoAffirmations.org 

Alternatives for Girls Jessica Payne 903 W. Grand Blvd. Detroit 313-361-4000 x248 volunteering@alternativesforgirls.org 

Alternatives for Girls Jenny Clement 903 W. Grand Blvd. Detroit 313-361-4000 x248 volunteering@alternativesforgirls.org 

Alzheimer's Association Ilene Orlanski 20300 Civic Center Drive #100 Southfield 248-351-0280X245 Ilene.orlanski@alz.org 

American Indian Health & Family S John Peterson 4880 Lawndale Detroit 313-846-3718x1212 jpeterson@aihfs.org 

Angel Place Hailey Merritt 29299 Franklin Rd. Southfield 248-350-2203 hailey.merritt@angelsplace.com 

Arts & Scraps Tori Sullivan-Cortez 16135 Harper Ave Detroit 313-719-3566 programs@artsandscraps.org 

Arts & Scraps Jeff Houghton 16135 Harper Ave Detroit 313 640 9050 warehouse@artsandscraps.org 

Arts & Scraps 16135 Harper Ave Detroit volunteer@artsandscraps.org 

Auntie Na's Village Stephanie Salazar 12028 Yellowstone St Detroit 313 974 1030 

Auntie Na's Village Lakshman (Lucky) Mulpuri 12028 Yellowstone St Detroit cell-313 303 6351 

Auntie Na's Village Roshni Kazmi 12028 Yellowstone St Detroit 734-292-6243 roshniskazmi@gmail.com 

Auntie Na's Village Auntie Na 12028 Yellowstone St Detroit  (313) 808-8940 

Bandhu Gardens Emily Staugaites 10551 E Jefferson Ave Detroit 207 233 0788 bandhugardens@gmail.com 

Bethune Elementary & Middle Sch Myrna Capela 8145 Puritan Ave Detroit 313 494 3830 myrna.capela@detroitk12.org 

Boys & Girls Club of S.E. MI - Highl Jeanette Kwiatkowski 24 Ferris Street Highland Park 313-868-8450 jkwiatkowski@bgcsm.org 

Boys & Girls Club of S.E. MI - Marti Ti Dougan 5525 Martin Street Detroit 313-894-3320 

Bridging Communities 6900 McGraw Detroit 313-361-6377 volunteer@bridgingcommunities.org 

Brilliant Detroit Cindy Eggleton 16919 Prairie St. Detroit 248-506-1498 ceggleton@brilliantdetroit.org 

Brilliant Detroit Darnetta Banks 16919 Prairie St. Detroit 313-268-1755 dbanks@brilliantdetroit.org 

C.O.T.S. Pat Obaza 26 Peterboro Detroit 734-675-1985 rsmith@cotsdetroit.org 

Capuchin Services Center Candice Wroblewski 633 Medbury Detroit 313 579-2100 x 206 cwroblewski@cskdetroit.org 

Capuchin Soup Kitchen Conner Parina Davis-Usher 4390 Conner Detroit 313-822-8606 x 222 pdavis-usher@cskdetroit.org 

Capuchin Soup Kitchen Conner Juanitis McGhee 4390 Conner Detroit 313-822-8606 ext 4 mmorrison@cskdetroit.org 

Capuchin Soup Kitchen Meldrum Rita Johnson 1264 Meldrum St. Detroit 313-579-2100 x 213 rjohnson@cskdetroit.org 

Care House of Oakland County Robin Krohn 44765 Woodward Avenue Pontiac 248.332.7173 ext. 31 rkrohn@carehouse.org 

Cathedral Church of Saint Paul Dawn McDuffie 4800 Woodward Ave. Detroit 313-833-4409 mcduffiedawn6448@gmail.com 

Center for Works of Mercy Volunteer Coordinator 8642 Woodward Ave. Detroit (313) 335- 3261 - Ex mosesa@ccsem.org 

Charles H. Wright Museum Sheneese Johnson 315 East Warren Ave. Detroit 313-494-5826 sjohnson@thewright.org 

Charles H. Wright Museum Carolyn Chambers 315 East Warren Ave. Detroit 313-494-5835 cchambers@chwmuseum.org 

Children Hospital Smoke Alarms Roberta Davis DMC Children's Hospital of Mich Detroit 313 618 6773 rdavis3@dmc.org 

Christ the King Ivan Branson 16800 Trinity Street Detroit 313 532 1213 ivan.branson@christthekingschoolde

Christ the King Sarah Hirschmann 16800 Trinity Street Detroit sarah.hirschmann@christthekingsch 

ChristNet Billie Arndt 24158 Goddard Rd. Taylor 734-287-8890 christnet48180@yahoo.com 

Colombiere Center Janet Sennett 9075 Big Lake Rd Village of Clarks 248 620 2535 jsennett@colombiere.com 

Cornerstone Schools Monica Thompson 6861 E. Nevada Detriot 313-892-1860 ext26 monica.thompson@cornerstonechar

Covenant House Detroit Patricia Wojtowicz 2959 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Detroit 313 463 2014 pwojtowicz@covenanthouse.org. 

Covenant House Michigan Danielle Dunn 2959 Martin Luther King Blvd Detroit 313-463-2014 ddunn@covenanthouse.org 

Cristo Rey High School Susan Rowe 5679 West Vernor Highway Detroit 313-843-2747 ext22 srowe@detroitcristorey.org 

As of: Thursday, September 23, 2021 
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Agency Name Contact Name Address City Phone E-mail 

Demographic Inspiration Ronald Matten 15368 Fairfield Detroit 586 260 7409 rmatten1@aol.com 

Detroit Black Community Food Sec Malik Yakini 11000 West McNichols Road - Detroit 313-345-3663 myakini@dbcfsn.org 

Detroit Mercy Student Affairs Office Dorothy Stewart 4001 W. McNichols Road Detroit (313) 993-1033 stewardm@udmercy.edu 

Detroit Mercy Student Conversatio Lara Wasner 4001 W. Mc Nichols Rd. Detroit wasnerle@udmercy.edu 

Detroit Phoenix Center Ms. Smith 8801 Woodward Ave. Detroit (313) 288-0294 csmith@detroitphoenixcenter.org 

Detroit Prevention and Awareness i Nina Carlson 4001 W. McNichols Detroit 810-986-7318 carlsonm@udmercy.edu 

Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries Tiana Brown 150 Stimson Detroit 313 993 4700 ext392 tbrown@drmm.org 

Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries Jamie McMillen 150 Stimson Detroit 313-993-4700x4723 jmcmillen@drmm.org 

Detroit Swims Liza Billotti 1401 Broadway Detroit 248 808 7153 Elizabeth.Bollotti@ymcadetroit.org 

Detroit Veterans Center Ms Dabaja 2770 Park Ave. Detroit 313-831-5500 mvf002@earthlink.net 

Dollars for Scholars Casey Rehm 100 Renaissance Center Tower, Detroit 734-455-2849 CaseyDRDFS@gmail.com 

Dollars for Scholars Casey Rehm 100 Renaissance Center Tower, Detroit 734-455-2849 CaseyDRDFS@gmail.com 

Dominican Literacy Center Tyra Thompson 11148 Harper Ave. Detroit 313-267-1000 Thompson_DLC@yahoo.com 

Earthworks Urban Farm Wendy Casey 1264 Meldrum Detroit 313-579-2100 x 204 wcasey@cskdetroit.org 

Epiphany Education Center Roslyn Taylor 5555 Conner St. #3258, Detroit (313) 267-1830 epipedu@att.net 

Focus: HOPE Khristi Miller 1355 Oakman Blvd. Detroit 313-494-4407 millerk@focushope.edu 

Focus: HOPE Yolanda Baker 1355 Oakman Blvd. Detroit 313-494-4932 bakery@focushope.edu 

Focus: HOPE LaKeisha Bolware 1355 Oakman Blvd. Detroit 313-494-4387 lakeisha.bolware@focushope.edu 

Forgotten Harvest Nicole Peeples 21800 Greenfield Oak Park 248-268-7510 npeeples@forgottenharvest.org 

Forgotten Harvest Farm Nakeita  Harris 9153 Major Road Fenton 248-302- 7472 nharris@feedingamerica.org 

Fort Street Open Door Benjamin Ogden 631 West Fort Street Detroit 313-961-4533 x 34 open-door@fortstreet.org 

Freedom House TJ Rogers 2630 W. Lafeyette Detroit 313-964-4320 ext 18 trogers@freedomhousedetroit.org 

Freedom House Rebecca Seilicki 2630 W. Lafeyette Detroit 313-964-4320 volunteer@freedomhousedetroit.org 

Friends of the Rouge Sally Petrella 4901 Evergreen, KM Dearborn 313 792-9621 ext10 spetrella@therouge.org 

Friends of the Rouge Erin Cassady 4901 Evergreen, KM Dearborn 313-792-9900 ecassady@therouge.org 

Friendship House Food Pantry Cathy Maher 9540 Conant Hamtramck 313-871-7443 Cathy.Maher@att.net 

Gesu Elementary School Anita Sevier 17139 Oak Dr. Detroit 313-863-4677 afterschool@gesuschool.org 

Gesu Elementary School Anita Sevier 17139 Oak Dr. Detroit 313-863-4677 Sevier.a@gesudetroit.org 

Gleaners Food Bank Julie Ptasznik 2131 Beaufait Detroit 313-923-3535 ext. 2 jptasznik@gcfb.org 

Gleaners Food Bank Karen Rogensues 2131 Beaufait Detroit 313-923-3535 x 239 detvol@gcfb.org 

Good Neighbor Project Demetrius Titus 124 Pearl St, Suite 607 Ypsilanti 734 761 8283 dtitus@afsc.org 

Grace Centers of Hope Miranda Glascock 35 E. Huron Pontiac 855-435-7424 mglascock@gracecentersofhope.org 

Grace Centers of Hope Brad Cairns 35 E. Huron Pontiac 855-435-7424 ext-11 bcairns@gracecentersofhope.org 

H2O Student Pantry Dohna Dudley 4001 W. McNichols Detroit 313-993-1958 H2OStudentFoodPantry@udmercy.ed 

Habitat for Humanity Crystal Bell 14325 Jane Detroit 313-521-6691 x 106 

HAVEN of Oakland County Christina Ramsey 801 Vanguard Drive, Pontiac 248-322-3707 cramsey@haven-oakland.org 

HAVEN of Oakland County Katie Lamb 801 Vanguard Drive, Pontiac 248-322-3707 klamb@haven-oakland.org 

HAVEN of Oakland County S. Sharpe 801 Vanguard Drive, Pontiac (248) 334-1284, ext. ssharpe@haven-oakland.org 

Hope Center in Macomb Tammy White 33222 Groesbeck Highway Fraser 586-294-HOPE volunteer@hopecentermacomb.org 

Hope House Detroit Naim Edwards 840 Marlborough St. Detroit 717-364-2378 naiedwards@gmail.com 

Interim House Emma Peterson P.O. Box 21904 Detroit 313-259-9922 x 203 emmaywcadet@aol.com 

J L White Center Gary Taylor 14804 W. McNichols Detroit 313 416 4200 x 4803 gary.taylor@detroitk12.org 

Jalen Rose Leadership Academy Katelyn Hoisington 15000 Trojan Street Detroit 313-397-3333 hoisingtonk@jrladetroit.com 

Judson Center Peggy Kerr 4410 West 13 Mile Road Royal Oak 248-837-2019 peggy_kerr@judsoncenter.org 

As of: Thursday, September 23, 2021 



  

    

  

  

 

     

  

  

 

  

     

  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

   

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

   

Agency Name Contact Name Address City Phone E-mail 

Junior Achievement for Southeaste Cindy Bazner 577 E. Larned, Suite 200 Detroit 313 962 5689 cbazner@jamichigan.org 

Keep Growing Detroit Lola Gibson-Berg 1445 Adelaide Street Detroit 313 656 4769 lola@keepgrowingdetro 

Kids Today Leaders Tomorrow Christopher Holton 12405 Gunston Street Detroit 313 320 0506 cholton@myktlt.org 

La Casa Guadalupana Lourdes Torres 4330 Central Detroit 

La Casa Guadalupana Marie Benzing 4330 Central Detroit cell (586)-354-3154 mbenzing@csjoseph.org 

Lafayette Greens Gwen Meyer 142 West Lafayette Detroit 313-227-5555 Gwen.Meyer@compuware.com 

Lakeridge Village Ms. Bullock 15941 Fairfield Detroit 313-345-4310 lakeridgecenter@sbcglobal.net 

Leaps and Bounds Family Services Kezia Curtis 8129 Packard Warren 586 759 3895 keziac@leapsnbounds.org 

Life Remodeled Detroit 2470 Collingwood St Detroit 313 437 1549 

Lighthouse of Oakland County, Inc. Audrey Kuzma 46156 Woodward Ave. Pontiac 248-920-6000x2210 Akuzma@lighthouseoakland.org 

Living Arts Detroit Cara Graninger 8701 W. Vernor, Suite 202 Detroit 313.841.4765 cara@livingartsdetroit.org 

Loyola High School Wyatt Jones 15325 Pinehurst St. Detroit 313-861-2407 

MACC LIT Alyce Hartman 7900 Mack Avenue Detroit 313.732.9302 ext. 70 alyce@mackave.com 

Malta Free Medical and Dental Clin Nancy Harmon 4800 Grand River Ave Detroit 313 894 2240 maltaclinic.org/volunteer 

Manna Meals Marianne Arbogast 1950 Trumbull Detroit 313-843-3613 mariannearbogast@comcast.net 

Martin Park District Association Clara Williams Detroit (313) 345-5568 cwa36@sbcglobal.net 

Matrix MAC Health Linda Garrison 429 Livernois Ferndale 248-545-1435 ext. 1 lgarrison@matrixhs.org 

McAuley Health Center Carla Groh 5555 Conner Suite 2691 Detroit 313-993-2487 grohcj@udmercy.edu 

McAuley Life Center Sabrina Johnson 28750 W. Eleven Mile Rd. Farmington Hills 248-473-7150 sjohnson@mercywmw.org 

MCREST Rotating Homeless Shelt Trish Pearce 20415 Erin Roseville 586-415-5101 x 224 trishp@mcrest.org 

Mercy Education Project Karen Boyd 1450 Howard St. Detroit 313-963-5881 kboyd@mercyed.net 

Mercy Primary Care Center Cheryl Starr-Hayes 5555 Conner Suite 2691 Detroit 313-692-8400 hayescs@trinity-health.org 

Motor City Blight Busters, Inc. John George 17405 Lahser Detroit 313-255-4355 jgeorge@blightbusters.org 

N.O.A.H. Project (Central United M Nathan Whitford 23 E. Adams Detroit 313-965-5422 x 125 baglunch@noahprojectdetroit.org 

Neighbors Building Brightmoor Brittany Bradd 15081 Grayfield Detroit 313-212-8851 brittanybradd@gmail.com 

Neighbors Building Brightmoor Riet Schumack 15081 Grayfield Detroit 313-283-8091 neighborsbuildingbrightmoor@gmail. 

NSO Jesuit Volunteer 220 Bagley, Suite 1200 Detroit 313-967-5950 

NSO Denise Figurski 220 Bagley, Suite 1200 Detroit (313) 961-4890 dfigurski@nso-mi.org 

NSO Jesuit  Volunteer 220 Bagley, Suite 1200 Detroit 313-967-5950 

Oats Horseback Riding Beth Pellerito 3090 Weidemann Dr. Clarkston 248.620.1775 WalkOnOats@gmail.com 

Operation Get Down (OGD) 10100 Harper Ave Detroit 313 921 9422 admin@operationdgetdown.org 

P.B.J. Outreach Service Leader P.B.J. Outreach, Inc., PO Box 7 Plymouth 298-348-6899 pbjoutreachinc@gmail.com 

People for Palmer Park Clint Griffin 910 Merrill Plaisance Detroit 313-978-2826 cmgriffin1001@yahoo.com 

Pope Francis Center Anne Blake 438 St. Antoine Detroit 313.964.2823 ext. 20 anne@popefranciscenter.org 

Racquet Up Jessica Reed Northwest Activities Center, 181 Detroit 313-397-3470 jessica@racquetup.org 

Racquet Up Tammy Hurvitz Northwest Activities Center, 181 Detroit 313.397.3470 tammy@racquetup.org 

Red Cross Ready Program Julie Phenis 100 Mack Avenue Detroit 313-494-2855 PhenisJ@usa.redcross.org 

Ruth Ellis Center I'Sha Schultz-Spradlin 77 Victor St. Highland Park 313-365-3325 isha.schultz@ruthelliscenter.org 

Rx for Reading Detroit Mary-Catherine Harrison 4001 W. McNichols Road Detroit (313) 993-1081 mc.harrison@udmercy.edu 

Salvation Army Mittie Hatcher 3737 Lawton Detroit 313 361 6136 ext 28 

Sanctum House Shannon Brandt 200 W 2nd St, # 842 Royal Oak (248) 574-9373 ext 1 shannon@sanctumhouse.org 

Service in the City Clara Gamalski 4001 W. McNichols Detroit 313-993-1494 gamalscl@udmercy.edu 

Service in the City Connor Berry 4001 W. McNichols Detroit 313-993-1560 connorbe@udmercy.edu 

Siena Literacy Center Donna Nesbitt 16888 Trinity Detroit 313-532-8404 djmn@sienaliteracy.org 

As of: Thursday, September 23, 2021 



   

 

  

   

  

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

    

   

Agency Name Contact Name Address City 

South Oakland Shelter Austin Kralisz 18505 W. 12 Mile Rd. Lathrup Village 

St. Aloysius Mike Carsten 1234 Washington Blvd Detroit 

St. Aloysius - St. Josaphat Mike Carsten 645 E. Canfield Detroit 

St. Aloysius Catholic Church Michael Carsten 1234 Washington Blvd Detroit 

St. Christine Christian Services Maureen Northrup 15317 Dacosta Detroit 

St. Dominic Outreach Center Sharron Jenkins 4835 Lincoln Detroit 

St. Mary Mercy Hospital PAL Progr Jessica Thomas 36475 Five mile Rd. Livonia 

St. Patrick Senior Center Joanne Youngblood 58 Parsons Detroit 

St. Vincent and Sarah Fisher Cent Beth Kraft 16800 Trinity Detroit 

Starfish Family Services Kelly Baek 30000 Hiveley Road Inkster 

Summer Preschool Beatrice Watson 3121 W. McNichols Rd. Detroit 

Summer Preschool Margaret Rainer 3121 W. McNichols Rd. Detroit 

Theresa Maxis Apartments Versia Little 16800 Wyoming St Detroit 

Theresa Maxis Apartments Karen Dunville 16800 Wyoming St Detroit 

Titan Equity Nourish Network (TEN Grace Gamble 4001 W. McNichols Detroit 

Turning Point, Inc. Elise Johnson Box 1123 Mt. Clemens 

UDM-Marygrove Community (was Gaston Nash Detroit 

UofD Jesuit High School & Acade Kit Louisell 8400 S. Cambridge Detroit 

Urban Neighborhood Initiatives Mariela Brook-Trejo 8300 Longworth Detroit 

Urban Neighborhood Initiatives Volunteer Coordinator 8300 Longworth Detroit 

V.I.P. Mentoring Niecy Mohammed 28 West Adams Suite 1310 Detroit 

Vista Maria Becky Hermann 20651 West Warren Ave. Dearborn Height 

Volunteer Reading Corps Evelyn Mann Fisher Bldg- 9th Floor; 3011 We Detroit 

Volunteers of America, Detroit Vete Michelle Adams 253 E. Milwaukee Detroit 

Voyageur Schools Dawn Ceballos 4321 Military St. Detroit 

WC Safe Benita Robinson 2727 2nd Ave, Ste 300 Detroit 

Wellspring Nicky Marcot 16742 Lamphere Detroit 

World Medical Relief Alex Petrylk 11745 Rosa Parks Blvd. Detroit 

Yad Ezra Foodbank Darlene Rothman 2850 W. 11 Mile Rd. Berkley 

Zaman International Abigail DeMars 26091 Trowbridge St Inkster 

Phone 

248-809-3773 x 120 

313 309 1277 

810-814-0047 

313-237-5810 

cell:313-995-8673 

313-831-6070 

734 655-2474 

313-833-7080 

313-535-9200x3104 

734-727-3128 

313-345-5111 

313-345-5111 

313-3423836 

248 880 5061 

313-993-1494 

586-463-4430 

(313) 530-4021 

313-862-5400x2335 

313-841-4447 

313-841-4447 

313-924-1624 

313-271-3050 x 114 

313-873-7884 

517-485-9637 

313-361-4180 

313-964-9701-ext:23 

313-255-9085 

313-866-5333 x 222 

248-548-3663 

313-551-3994 x205 

E-mail 

austin@oaklandshelter.org 

carsten.michael@staloysiusdetroit.co 

mikecars10@gmail.com 

mikecars10@gmail.com 

�mbn130@yahoo.com 

stdominiccenter@aol.com 

Jessica.Thomas@trinity-health.org 

activities@stpatseniorcenter.com 

beth.kraft@svsfcenter.org 

Kbaek@sfish.org 

bea6114@yahoo.com 

mrain417@yahoo.com 

littlev@trinity-health.org 

dunvilmk@udmercy.edu 

tenn@udmercy.edu 

g_mail22@yahoo.com 

Kathryn.Louisell@uofdjesuit.org 

Kmichelon@unidetroit.org 

nmohammed@vipmentoring.org 

rhermann@vistamaria.org 

readingcorps@detroitk12.org 

madams@voami.org 

dceballos@voyageuracademy.com 

brobinson@wcsafe.org 

nmarcot@wellspringdetroit.org 

volunteer@worldmedicalrelief.org 

darlene@yadezra.org 

info@zamaninternational.org 

As of: Thursday, September 23, 2021 
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